
Stand: 20. März 2021 

Jury "Jugend musiziert" digital Rheinland-Pfalz 2021 

Donnerstag, 18. März 2021 

Gitarre IV/V (9.00 – 17.30) 
Matthias Graumann, Ernsthofen (Juryvorsitz) 
Roland Hoebel, Pirmasens 
Michael Koch, Mainz 
Thomas Kronenberger, Ensdorf 

Juryhelfer: Dr. Edgar Kist 

Musical (9.00 – 16.30) 
Jürgen Peukert, Ingelheim (Juryvorsitz) 
Andreas Bongard, Berlin 
Suzanne Dowaliby, Saarbrücken 
Gregory Le Blanc, Mechelen (BE) 
Julia Lißel, Buchholz in der Nordheide 

Juryhelferin: Julia Neuchel 

Orgel (9.00 – 12.00) 
Prof. Gerhard Gnann, Staufen (Juryvorsitz) 
Gabriel Dessauer, Wiesbaden 
Volker Ellenberger, Mainz 

Juryhelfer: Maximilian Ruf 

Duo Kunstlied (9.00 – 15.30) 
Olaf Kerkau, Calw (Juryvorsitz) 
Prof. Thomas  Dewald, Mainz 
Rolf Ehlers, Neuwied 
Markus Huber, Gotha 
Prof. Sae-Nal Lea Kim, Wiesbaden 
Anna Kristina Naechster, Fröndenberg 

Juryhelferin: Judith Richter

Freitag, 19. März 2021 

Blockflöte (9.00 – 18.00) 
Christel Bieger, Ingelheim (Juryvorsitz) 
Katharina Heß, Mainz 
Maxi Kaun, Nordhausen 

Juryhelferin: Julia Neuchel 

Gitarre III & Mandoline (9.00 – 18.00) 
Jens Kienbaum, Köln (Juryvorsitz) 
Jolina Beuren, Köln 
Thomas Kronenberger, Ensdorf 
Jeannette Mozos del Campo, Remscheid 

Juryhelfer: Maximilian Ruf 

Duo Klavier & Streichinstr. III (9.00 – 16.30) 
Prof. Josef Anton Scherrer, Mölln (Juryvorsitz) 
Martin Kiefl, München 
Claudia Schellenberger, Bad Soden 
Kristina Stelter, Ingelheim 
Julia Ungureanu, Bobenheim am Berg 
Emanuel Wehse, Kempen 

Juryhelferin: Judith Richter 

Duo Klavier & Streichinstr. IV (9.00 – 14.30) 
Alfons Moritz, Mainz (Juryvorsitz) 
Prof. Manfred Aust, Mölln 
Sebastian Hennemann, Nordhausen 
Olaf Kerkau, Calw 
Prof. Karin Lorenz, Mainz 
Ulrich Meining, Eppstein 

Juryhelfer: Dr. Edgar Kist 

Duo Klavier & Streichinstr. V/VI (9.00 – 14.00) 
Michael Bender, Wuppertal (Juryvorsitz) 
Prof. Benjamin Bergmann, Mainz 
Michael Graubner, Köln  
Claudia Henninger, Dannenfels 
Laura Holke, Kassel 
Jürgen Peukert, Ingelheim 

Juryhelferin: Meike Borchers 



Stand: 20. März 2021 

Jury "Jugend musiziert" Rheinland-Pfalz 2021 

Samstag, 20. März 2021 

Querflöte III (9.00 – 15.00) 
Ivette Kiefer, Uchtelfangen (Juryvorsitz) 
Elisabeth Hartschuh, Nordhausen 
Gabriele Knaus-Thoma, Frankenthal 
Paul Punstein, Otterberg 

Juryhelfer: Dr. Edgar Kist 

Querflöte V/VI (9.00 – 14.30) 
Prof. Ulrich Meyer, Augsburg (Juryvorsitz) 
Nicola Hahn, München 
Claudia Neckenig, Meggen (CH) 
Maximilian Randlinger, München 

Juryhelferin: Meike Borchers 

Klarinette III/V (9.00 – 16.00) 
Angela Bauer, Ludwigshafen (Juryvorsitz) 
Maxi Kaun, Nordhausen 
Felicitas Ressel, Leipzig 
Carina Stamm, Mainz 

Juryhelfer: Maximilian Ruf 

Saxofon (9.00 – 14.00) 
Hans-Jürgen Thoma, Frankenthal (Juryvorsitz) 
Jochen Bauer, Ludwigshafen 
Kirstin Niederstraßer, Düsseldorf 
Christian Segmehl, Leutkirch 

Juryhelferin: Annika Meier 

Horn, Tenorhorn, Euph. & Tuba (9.00 – 17.30) 
Wolfgang Neidhöfer, Worms (Juryvorsitz) 
Prof. Peter Arnold, Kaiserslautern 
Alexander Schmidt-Ries, Gießen 
Susanne Maria Schwarz, Umiken (CH) 

Juryhelferin: Katharina Bernard 

Klavier vierhändig III (9.00 – 14.00) 
Wilhelm Ohmen, Mainz (Juryvorsitz) 
Ricarda Bard-Bäumer, Nieder-Olm 
Michael Graubner, Köln 
Sae-Nal Lea Kim, Prof. Wiesbaden 

Juryhelferin: Judith Richter 

Sonntag, 21. März 2021 

Querflöte IV (9.00 – 15.00) 
Prof. Ulrich Meyer, Augsburg (Juryvorsitz) 
Prof. Thomas Hell, Bischofsheim 
Claudia Neckenig, Meggen (CH) 
Maximilian Randlinger, München 

Juryhelferin: Meike Borchers 

Klarinette IV/VI (9.00 – 16.00) 
Pia Langer, Lampaden (Juryvorsitz) 
Claudia Henninger, Dannenfels 
Maxi Kaun, Nordhausen 
Martin Litschgi, Buggingen 
Bea Anton, Mainz (Harfe-Begl.) 
Matthias Graumann, Ernsthofen (Gitarre-Begl.) 

Juryhelferin: Katharina Bernard 

Oboe & Fagott (9.00 – 14.30) 
Jens Bastian, Mainz (Juryvorsitz) 
Prof. Ulrich Hermann, Stuttgart 
Monika Stadtmüller-Feja, Mainz 

Trompete/Flügelhorn (9.00 – 17.30) 
Jens Klaassen, Sörgenloch (Juryvorsitz) 
Prof. Wolfgang Bauer, Erdmannhausen 
Martin Wollweber, Wiesbaden 
Uwe Zaiser, Grünstadt 

Juryhelferin: Judith Richter 

Posaune (9.00 – 17.30) 
Wolfgang Neidhöfer, Worms (Juryvorsitz) 
Alexander Schmidt-Ries, Gießen 
Joachim Tobschall, Wiesbaden 
Prof. Henning Wiegräbe, Stuttgart 

Juryhelferin: Annika Meier 

Klavier vierhändig IV/V/VI (9.00 – 15.00) 
Jürgen Peukert, Ingelheim (Juryvorsitz) 
Till Drömann, Stuttgart  
Sabine Fallenstein, Nieder-Olm  
Ivette Kiefer, Uchtelfangen 

Juryhelferin: Julia Neuchel


